

Frager Road/Midway Creek Bridge Repair				1		2		3		Engineer's Estimate	
Bid Opening: July 28, 2020, 11:00 AM				Quigg Bros., Inc. PO Box 1707 Aberdeen, WA 98520-0281		Rognlin's, Inc. PO Box 307 Aberdeen, WA 98520		Northwest Cascade, Inc. PO Box 73399 Puyallup, WA 98373		Mark Madfai	
<b>Disclaimer:</b> These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to contractors for informational purposes only and <b>do not</b> identify lowest responsible bidder. Bid review by staff and final award pending.											
<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$387,934.00</b>		<b>\$464,544.00</b>		<b>\$567,580.00</b>		<b>\$493,458.00</b>	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
<b>SCHEDULE I: STREET</b>											
1000	Mobilization	1	LS	38,000.00	\$38,000.00	46,000.00	\$46,000.00	55,000.00	\$55,000.00	52,870.50	\$52,870.50
1005	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	7,500.00	\$7,500.00	11,000.00	\$11,000.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	7,000.00	\$7,000.00
1010	Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	160	SY	20.00	\$3,200.00	28.00	\$4,480.00	11.00	\$1,760.00	20.00	\$3,200.00
1015	Removing Guardrail Anchor	2	EA	300.00	\$600.00	230.00	\$460.00	500.00	\$1,000.00	150.00	\$300.00
1020	Removing Guardrail	80	LF	10.00	\$800.00	23.00	\$1,840.00	30.00	\$2,400.00	20.00	\$1,600.00
1025	Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	50	LF	10.00	\$500.00	42.00	\$2,100.00	15.00	\$750.00	9.00	\$450.00
1030	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	50	CY	90.00	\$4,500.00	116.00	\$5,800.00	32.00	\$1,600.00	60.00	\$3,000.00
1035	Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul	10	CY	120.00	\$1,200.00	242.00	\$2,420.00	90.00	\$900.00	40.00	\$400.00
1040	Gravel Borrow, Including Haul and Compaction	25	TON	100.00	\$2,500.00	139.00	\$3,475.00	35.00	\$875.00	35.00	\$875.00
1045	Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8 Inch Minus	20	TON	150.00	\$3,000.00	170.00	\$3,400.00	37.00	\$740.00	45.00	\$900.00
1050	Crushed Surfacing Base Course, 1-1/4 Inch Minus	40	TON	100.00	\$4,000.00	170.00	\$6,800.00	37.00	\$1,480.00	45.00	\$1,800.00
1055	HMA Class 1/2", PG 58V-22	40	TON	280.00	\$11,200.00	250.00	\$10,000.00	225.00	\$9,000.00	200.00	\$8,000.00
1060	Beam Guardrail (Type 31)	80	LF	84.00	\$6,720.00	94.00	\$7,520.00	105.00	\$8,400.00	20.00	\$1,600.00
1065	Beam Guardrail Non-Flared Terminal (Type 31)	2	EA	3,500.00	\$7,000.00	3,795.00	\$7,590.00	6,000.00	\$12,000.00	3,500.00	\$7,000.00
1070	Minor Changes	1	CALC	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
1075	SPCC Plan	1	LS	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00
1080	Furnish and Drive Sheet Piling	2,391	SF	54.00	\$129,114.00	48.00	\$114,768.00	75.00	\$179,325.00	75.00	\$179,325.00
1085	Sheet Piling - Removing Obstructions or Construction Modifications	1	FA	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00
1090	Sheet Pile Waler and Deadman System	1	LS	65,000.00	\$65,000.00	72,000.00	\$72,000.00	60,000.00	\$60,000.00	65,000.00	\$65,000.00
<b>SCHEDULE I TOTAL</b>				<b>\$295,834.00</b>		<b>\$310,653.00</b>		<b>\$370,230.00</b>		<b>\$350,820.50</b>	
<b>SCHEDULE V: TRAFFIC CONTROL</b>											
5005	Traffic Control Labor	60	HR	65.00	\$3,900.00	75.00	\$4,500.00	70.00	\$4,200.00	60.00	\$3,600.00
5010	Construction Signs Class A	240	SF	35.00	\$8,400.00	28.00	\$6,720.00	15.00	\$3,600.00	25.00	\$6,000.00
5015	Traffic Control Supervisor	30	HR	70.00	\$2,100.00	94.00	\$2,820.00	85.00	\$2,550.00	70.00	\$2,100.00
5020	Temporary Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	4,300.00	\$4,300.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00
5025	Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS)	100	DAY	125.00	\$12,500.00	94.00	\$9,400.00	95.00	\$9,500.00	100.00	\$10,000.00
<b>SCHEDULE V TOTAL</b>				<b>\$29,900.00</b>		<b>\$27,740.00</b>		<b>\$24,850.00</b>		<b>\$24,200.00</b>	
<b>SCHEDULE VII: EROSION &amp; SEDIMENTATION CONTROL</b>											
7000	Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching	1	AC	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	4,500.00	\$4,500.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00
7002	Topsoil, Type A	50	CY	80.00	\$4,000.00	92.00	\$4,600.00	83.00	\$4,150.00	75.00	\$3,750.00
7005	Filter Fabric Fence	200	LF	6.00	\$1,200.00	6.00	\$1,200.00	12.00	\$2,400.00	7.00	\$1,400.00
7010	Wattle	75	LF	10.00	\$750.00	57.00	\$4,275.00	12.00	\$900.00	7.50	\$562.50
7015	Straw Mulch	100	SY	6.00	\$600.00	34.00	\$3,400.00	20.00	\$2,000.00	3.00	\$300.00
7020	Erosion Control Matting	150	SY	40.00	\$6,000.00	18.00	\$2,700.00	13.00	\$1,950.00	25.00	\$3,750.00
7030	Manta Ray Anchor with Bearing Plate	174	EA	155.00	\$26,970.00	450.00	\$78,300.00	625.00	\$108,750.00	500.00	\$87,000.00
7035	Timber Matting	1,000	LF	7.00	\$7,000.00	15.00	\$15,000.00	30.00	\$30,000.00	10.00	\$10,000.00
7040	ESC Lead	60	HR	100.00	\$6,000.00	100.00	\$6,000.00	105.00	\$6,300.00	80.00	\$4,800.00
7045	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	FA	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00

# Frager Road/Midway Creek Bridge Repair

Bid Opening: July 28, 2020, 11:00 AM

**Disclaimer:** These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to contractors for informational purposes only and **do not** identify lowest responsible bidder. Bid review by staff and final award pending.

Frager Road/Midway Creek Bridge Repair				1		2		3		Engineer's Estimate	
Bid Opening: July 28, 2020, 11:00 AM				Quigg Bros., Inc. PO Box 1707 Aberdeen, WA 98520-0281		Rognlin's, Inc. PO Box 307 Aberdeen, WA 98520		Northwest Cascade, Inc. PO Box 73399 Puyallup, WA 98373		Mark Madfai	
<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$387,934.00</b>		<b>\$464,544.00</b>		<b>\$567,580.00</b>		<b>\$493,458.00</b>	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
7050	PSIPE Physocarpus capitatus (Pacific Ninebark) 1 gallon	7	EA	40.00	\$280.00	28.00	\$196.00	25.00	\$175.00	20.00	\$140.00
7055	PSIPE Lonicera involucrate (Black Twinberry) 1 gallon	7	EA	40.00	\$280.00	28.00	\$196.00	25.00	\$175.00	20.00	\$140.00
7060	PSIPE Acer circinatum (Vine Maple) 1 gallon	7	EA	40.00	\$280.00	28.00	\$196.00	25.00	\$175.00	20.00	\$140.00
7065	PSIPE Rubus spectabilis (Salmonberry) 1 gallon	7	EA	40.00	\$280.00	28.00	\$196.00	25.00	\$175.00	25.00	\$175.00
7070	PSIPE Rubus parviflora (Thimbleberry) 1 gallon	7	EA	40.00	\$280.00	28.00	\$196.00	25.00	\$175.00	20.00	\$140.00
7075	PSIPE Rosa nutkana (Nootka Rose) 1 gallon	7	EA	40.00	\$280.00	28.00	\$196.00	25.00	\$175.00	20.00	\$140.00
<b>SCHEDULE VII TOTAL</b>					<b>\$62,200.00</b>		<b>\$126,151.00</b>		<b>\$172,500.00</b>		<b>\$118,437.50</b>
<b>SUMMARY:</b>											
<b>SCHEDULE I TOTAL</b>					<b>\$295,834.00</b>		<b>\$310,653.00</b>		<b>\$370,230.00</b>		<b>\$350,820.50</b>
<b>SCHEDULE V TOTAL</b>					<b>\$29,900.00</b>		<b>\$27,740.00</b>		<b>\$24,850.00</b>		<b>\$24,200.00</b>
<b>SCHEDULE VII TOTAL</b>					<b>\$62,200.00</b>		<b>\$126,151.00</b>		<b>\$172,500.00</b>		<b>\$118,437.50</b>
<b>CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TOTAL</b>					<b>\$387,934.00</b>		<b>\$464,544.00</b>		<b>\$567,580.00</b>		<b>\$493,458.00</b>